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FORM A: BID 
(See B9) 

 
1.  Contract Title PROVISION OF FOOD AND BEVERAGE VENDING MACHINE 

SERVICES FOR POOLS AND RECREATION CENTERS  

2.  Bidder 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Mailing address if different) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Choose one) 
 

 
__________________________________________________________ 
Name of Bidder 
__________________________________________________________ 
Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above) 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Street 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
City Province Postal Code 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Facsimile Number 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Street or P.O. Box 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
City Province Postal Code 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
GST Registration Number (if applicable) 
 
The Bidder is: 
 

 a sole proprietor 

 a partnership 

 a corporation 
 
carrying on business under the above name. 

3.  Contact Person The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent 
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid. 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Contact Person Title 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number Facsimile Number 

4.  Definitions All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the General Conditions.  

5.  Offer The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the 
Contract for the Price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices, 
appended hereto. 
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6.  Commencement 
of the Work 

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he is in receipt of 
a notice of award authorizing the commencement of the Work. 

7.  Contract The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be 
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer 
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or 
accompany this Bid. 

8.  Addenda The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and 
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract: 
 
No. _________ Dated ________________________________ 
 
 _________  ________________________________ 
 
 _________  ________________________________ 

9.  Time This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a 
period of forty-five  (45 ) Calendar Days following the Submission 
Deadline. 

10.  Signatures In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or 
officials have signed this 
 
___________________ day of ____________________ , 20________ . 

Signature of Bidder or 
Bidder’s Authorized Official or Officials  
 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above) 
 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above 
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FORM B: PRICES 

(See B10) 

PROVISION OF FOOD AND BEVERAGE VENDING MACHINE SERVICES FOR POOLS AND 
RECREATION CENTERS  

UNIT PRICES 
 

 
Item Location Spec. Ref. Historic 

Annual 
Gross Sales 

2010 ($) 

Minimum 
Guaranteed 

Annual 
Payment ($) 

Payment to the 
City as a 

Percentage (%) 
of Gross Sales 

           

 SECTION 1 (EAST SECTION)  
1. Bonivital Pool E2 12,560.00 ________ ___________
     

2. Elmwood Kildonan Pool E2 25,559.00 ________ ___________
     

3. Transcona Centennial Pool E2 6,921.00 ________ ___________
     

4. Bertrand Arena E2 5,831.00 ________ ___________
     

5. Maginot Arena E2 5694 ________ ___________
     

6. River East Arena E2 6,282.00 ________ ___________
     

7. Roland Michener Arena E2 8,320.00 ________ ___________
     

8. Terry Sawchuk Arena E2 7,488.00 ________ ___________
   
 SECTION 2 (NORTHWEST SECTION)  

9. St. James Centennial Pool E2 12,419.00 ________ ___________
     

10. North End Centennial Pool E2 701.00 ________ ___________
     

11. Eldon Ross Pool E2 1,338.00 ________ ___________
     

12. Seven Oakes Pool E2 18,649.00 ________ ___________
     

13. Sherbrook Pool E2 3,942.00 ________ ___________
     

14. Kildonan Park Outdoor Pool E2 1000.00 ________ ___________
     

15. Billy Mosienko Arena E2 10,375.00 ________ ___________
     

16. Old Ex Arena E2 3,332.00 ________ ___________
     

17. Pioneer Arena E2 6,536.00 ________ ___________
     

18. Sargent Park Arena E2 2,256.00 ________ ___________
     

19. Vimy Arena E2 6,788.00 ________ ___________
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 SECTION 3 (SOUTHWEST SECTION)  
20. Margaret Grant Pool E2 3,045.00 ________ ___________

     
21. Pan Am Pool E2 46,162.00 ________ ___________

     
22. Century Arena E2 8,577.00 ________ ___________

     
23. Charles A. Barbour Arena E2 5,602.00 ________ ___________

     
24. Eric Coy Arena E2 9,471.32 ________ ___________

     
25. Sam Southern Arena E2 8,997.90 ________ ___________

      
 
 

 ________________________________ 
                                                               Name of Bidder 
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Item Location Spec. Ref. Historic 

Annual 
Gross Sales 

2010 ($) 

Minimum 
Guaranteed 

Annual 
Payment ($) 

Payment to the 
City as a 

Percentage (%) 
of Gross Sales 

 
 AWARD AS A WHOLE  

1. Bonivital Pool E2 12,560.00 __________ __________ 
      

2. Elmwood Kildonan Pool E2 25,559.00 __________ __________ 
      

3. Transcona Centennial Pool E2 6,921.00 __________ __________ 
      

4. Bertrand Arena E2 5,831.00 __________ __________ 
      

5. Maginot Arena E2 5694 __________ __________ 
     

6. River East Arena E2 6,282.00 __________ __________ 
     

7. Roland Michener Arena E2 8,320.00 __________ __________ 
     

8. Terry Sawchuk Arena E2 7,488.00 __________ __________ 
     

9. St. James Centennial Pool E2 12,419.00 __________ __________ 
     

10. North End Centennial Pool E2 701.00 __________ __________ 
     

11. Eldon Ross Pool E2 1,338.00 __________ __________ 
     

12. Seven Oakes Pool E2 18,649.00 __________ __________ 
     

13. Sherbrook Pool E2 3,942.00 __________ __________ 
     

14. Kildonan Park Outdoor Pool E2 1000.00 __________ __________ 
     

15. Billy Mosienko Arena E2 10,375.00 __________ __________ 
     

16. Old Ex Arena E2 3,332.00 __________ __________ 
     

17. Pioneer Arena E2 6,536.00 __________ __________ 
     

18. Sargent Park Arena E2 2,256.00 __________ __________ 
     

19. Vimy Arena E2 6,788.00 __________ __________ 
     

20. Margaret Grant Pool E2 3,045.00 __________ __________ 
     

21. Pan Am Pool E2 46,162.00 __________ __________ 
     

22. Century Arena E2 8,577.00 __________ __________ 
     

23. Charles A. Barbour Arena E2 5,602.00 __________ __________ 
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24. Eric Coy Arena E2 9,471.32 __________ __________ 

     
25. Sam Southern Arena E2 8,997.90 __________ __________ 
 

 __________________________________ 
 Name of Bidder 
 


